T-BERD® 950
Communications Analyzer
The Acterna T-BERD 950 Communications Analyzer is a multi-functional instrument that
combines troubleshooting and turn-up testing capabilities for digital, analog, voice, and data
circuits in one unit. The T-BERD 950 thoroughly tests digital services such as T1/FT1, DDS local
loop, and T1 PBX trunks. It also supports testing for analog services such as DID and analog data.
Protocol services including ISDN BRI, ISDN PRI, and frame relay, in addition to other network
technologies and services are also supported by the T-BERD 950. Built with the demands of the

DTE Emulation,
Monitor
Ordering Information
Mainframe/Interface Modules
TB950-ANLG Analog (2W/4W) Interface Module
TB950-DATA Datacom (DTE/DCE) Interface Module
Options
TB950-BRI* Basic Rate ISDN
TB950-LL DDS Local Loop
TB950-10BT* Ethernet 10BaseT
TB950-FR* Frame Relay
TB950-SIG PCM Signaling
TB950-TIMS PCM TIMS
TB950-PRI* Primary Rate ISDN
TB950-PSB Protocol Services Board
Upgrade Accessories
TB950-BATT Batteries (2)
CC-43823 Soft Carrying Case
CC-44542 Padded Shipping Case
BC-44005 External Battery Charger
*Requires TB950-PSB